’:‘ CalOptima Health

Roster: Member Advisory Committee

MAC Committee FY: 2025 - 2026

CONSTITUENCY WCM FAC MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION
REPRESENTED/TERM NAME and ADDRESS
DEVELOPMENTAL Chair Phone
DISABILITIES Christine Tolbert (714) 558-4404

Term: 7/1/24-6/30/27

Member since 2016

State Council on
Developmental Disabilities

Email
christine.tolbert@scdd.ca.gov

SENIORS

Term: 7/1/23-6/30/26

Vice-Chair
Meredith Chillemi, MSG/MHA
LeadingAge California

Phone
(202) 508-9406

Email
Member since 2023 mchillemi@LeadingAgeca.org
BEHAVIORAL/ Junie Lazo-Pearson, Ph.D., Phone

MENTAL HEALTH

Term: 7/1/24—-6/30/27

Member since 2024

BCBA-D
Advanced Behavioral Health

(714) 697-1907

Email
junie.lazo@abhcal.com
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CHILDREN

Term: 7/1/24-6/30/27

Member since 2021

Lee Lombardo, LCSW

Lee Lombardo Consulting, LLC
Early Childhood, Children &
Families, Disability Services

Phone: (714) 401-6373

Email
llombardo1198@outlook.com

DENTAL PROVIDER Phone
Term: 10/2/25 — 6/30/28 Email
Member since:

FAMILY/CAREGIVER Kim Goll Phone

SUPPORT

Term: 7/1/23-6/30/26

Member since: 2024

First 5 Orange County

(714) 567-0152

Email
Kim.Goll@cfcoc.ocgov.com

FOSTER CHILDREN

Term: 7/1/25-6/30/28

Member since: 2025

Tawny Crane
Children and Family Services
County of Orange Social Services

Phone
(714) 541-7838

Email
Tawny.Crane@ssa.ocgov.com

LOCAL EDUCATION
AGENCY

Term: 10/2/25 — 06/30/27

Member since:

Phone

Email
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MEDI-CAL
BENEFICIARIES/
AUTHORIZED FAMILY
MEMBER

Term: 3/4/23 — 6/30/26

Linda C. Adair Phone
Medi-Cal Member (714) 270-9521
Email

Icadair3@yahoo.com

Member since 2023

MEDI-CAL Sandra Finestone Phone
BENEFICIARIES/ Family Member (949) 261-6020
AUTHORIZED FAMILY

MEMBER Cell:

10/2/23—- 6/30/26

Member since: 2013

(714) 401-6495

Email
sandyfinestone@aol.com

MEDI-CAL
BENEFICIARIES/
AUTHORIZED FAMILY
MEMBER

7/1/25—-6/30/28

Member since:

Vacant Phone

Email

MEDI-CAL
BENEFICIARIES/
AUTHORIZED FAMILY
MEMBER

10/2/25—- 6/30/27

Member since:

Vacant Phone

Email
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MEMBER ADVOCATE

Term: 7/1/25-6/30/28

Member since: 2022

Sara Lee
Community Legal Aid SoCal

Phone
(714) 571-5263

Email
slee@clsocal.org

ONECARE MEMBER/ Vacant Phone
AUTHORIZED FAMILY

MEMBER Email
Term: 4/6/23—-6/30/26

Member since:

ONECARE MEMBER/ Keiko Gamez Phone

AUTHORIZED FAMILY
MEMBER

Term: 7/1/25-6/30/28

Member since: 2023

OneCare Member

(949) 689-0008

Email
kgamezoccmac@agmail.com

ONECARE MEMBER/
FAMILY MEMBER

Term: 02/06/25 -6/30/26

Member since 2025

Peter Hersh
Family Member

Phone
(714) 323-4700

Email
peterhersh@aol.com

ONECARE MEMBER/
FAMILY MEMBER

Term: 02/06/25 06/30/27

Member since 2025

Paul Kaiser
OneCare Member

Phone
(714) 512-9147

Email
Paulkaiser.oc68@gmail.com
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PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES

Term: 7/1/23-6/30/26

Member since: 2020

Hai Hoang
[llumination Institute

Phone
(714) 823-7918

Email
hai@illuminationinst.org

RECIPIENTS OF
CalWORKs

Term: 7/1/23 — 6/30/26

Nicole Mastin
Social Services Agency

Phone
(714) 541-7709

Email
nicole.mastin@ssa.ocgov.com

Member since 2023
SOCIAL SERVICES Shirley Valencia Phone
AGENCY Social Services Agency (714) 245-6204

Standing Seat

Email
Shirley.Valencia@ssa.ocgov.com

Member since 2024

CALOPTIMA Cheryl Simmons Phone
Program Manager, (714) 347-5785
Staff to the Advisory Committees | Cell

CalOptima Health
505 City Parkway West
Orange, CA 92868

(714) 949-6267

Email csimmons@caloptima.org
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